
2011 11th Annual Batesville Invitational Boys
Batesville High School

Sep. 27, 2011
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Small Schools

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rushville 25 2 3 5 7 8 11 22 18:04.8 0:45.3
2 South Ripley 54 4 6 10 16 18 23 30 18:49.6 1:31.3
3 Batesville 56 1 9 14 15 17 34 39 18:55.9 1:51.1
4 North Decatur 111 12 19 20 29 31 37 38 20:24.0 2:46.3
5 Jac-Cen-Del 130 21 24 25 28 32 35 36 20:53.4 2:22.4
6 Milan 139 13 26 27 33 40 41 21:44.1 6:14.0

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rushville
2 Evan Dyer, 10 17:40.4
3 Ryan Fogg, 11 17:54.4
5 Nick Zepeda, 11 18:04.4
7 James Brashaber, 11 18:18.9
8 Josh Clifton, 11 18:25.7
11 Kenny Nigh, 10 19:03.4
22 Ryan Edwards, 12 20:00.3

Total Time = 90:23.8     Total Places = 25

2. South Ripley
4 Zach Raab, 11 18:02.2
6 Austin Allen, 10 18:07.6
10 Brandon Sizmore, 12 18:55.3
16 Josh Huntington, 12 19:29.1
18 Alex Dagley, 9 19:33.5
23 Alex Young, 12 20:14.3
30 Mike Harris, 10 21:31.5

Total Time = 94:07.7     Total Places = 54

3. Batesville
1 Nick Vodzak, 10 17:39.3
9 Garrett Yorn, 9 18:41.1
14 Cole Nuhring, 9 19:23.0
15 Trent Barnett, 10 19:25.8
17 Ian Schmid, 11 19:30.4
34 Conner Lunsford, 9 22:59.1
39 Aaron Schmid, 12 24:08.7

Total Time = 94:39.5     Total Places = 56

4. North Decatur
12 Anthony Bedel, 12 19:06.6
19 Eric Moorman, 9 19:44.9
20 Brady Holloway, 10 19:55.1
29 Michael Metz, 9 21:20.6
31 Kaleb Kramer, 11 21:52.9
37 Bryce Hermesch, 11 23:56.5
38 Haejun Lee, 11 23:59.3

Total Time = 101:59.9     Total Places = 111

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Jac-Cen-Del
21 Christopher Kissel, 9 19:59.5
24 Tanner Volz, 10 20:27.3
25 Ethan Adams, 9 20:42.8
28 Tommy Tunny, 10 20:55.5
32 Joey Chambers, 11 22:21.8
35 Alex Dodge, 12 23:17.3
36 Jeffry Crum, 9 23:40.3

Total Time = 104:26.8     Total Places = 130

6. Milan
13 Nick Walter, 12 19:13.5
26 Zack Meyer, 11 20:44.1
27 Russell Pitts, 11 20:53.0
33 Nathan Thompson, 12 22:22.3
40 Eli Seithel, 10 25:27.5
41 Nathaniel Walter, 9 33:01.0

Total Time = 108:40.1     Total Places = 139



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Vodzak, 10 17:39.3 Batesville
2 2 Evan Dyer, 10 17:40.4 Rushville
3 3 Ryan Fogg, 11 17:54.4 Rushville
4 Matthew Davis, 12 17:59.8 Lawrenceburg
5 4 Zach Raab, 11 18:02.2 South Ripley
6 5 Nick Zepeda, 11 18:04.4 Rushville
7 6 Austin Allen, 10 18:07.6 South Ripley
8 7 James Brashaber, 11 18:18.9 Rushville
9 8 Josh Clifton, 11 18:25.7 Rushville
10 9 Garrett Yorn, 9 18:41.1 Batesville
11 10 Brandon Sizmore, 12 18:55.3 South Ripley
12 11 Kenny Nigh, 10 19:03.4 Rushville
13 12 Anthony Bedel, 12 19:06.6 North Decatur
14 13 Nick Walter, 12 19:13.5 Milan
15 14 Cole Nuhring, 9 19:23.0 Batesville
16 15 Trent Barnett, 10 19:25.8 Batesville
17 16 Josh Huntington, 12 19:29.1 South Ripley
18 17 Ian Schmid, 11 19:30.4 Batesville
19 18 Alex Dagley, 9 19:33.5 South Ripley
20 19 Eric Moorman, 9 19:44.9 North Decatur
21 20 Brady Holloway, 10 19:55.1 North Decatur
22 21 Christopher Kissel, 9 19:59.5 Jac-Cen-Del
23 22 Ryan Edwards, 12 20:00.3 Rushville
24 23 Alex Young, 12 20:14.3 South Ripley
25 24 Tanner Volz, 10 20:27.3 Jac-Cen-Del
26 Trent Eliason, 12 20:39.0 Lawrenceburg
27 25 Ethan Adams, 9 20:42.8 Jac-Cen-Del
28 26 Zack Meyer, 11 20:44.1 Milan
29 27 Russell Pitts, 11 20:53.0 Milan
30 28 Tommy Tunny, 10 20:55.5 Jac-Cen-Del
31 29 Michael Metz, 9 21:20.6 North Decatur
32 30 Mike Harris, 10 21:31.5 South Ripley
33 31 Kaleb Kramer, 11 21:52.9 North Decatur
34 32 Joey Chambers, 11 22:21.8 Jac-Cen-Del
35 33 Nathan Thompson, 12 22:22.3 Milan
36 34 Conner Lunsford, 9 22:59.1 Batesville
37 35 Alex Dodge, 12 23:17.3 Jac-Cen-Del
38 36 Jeffry Crum, 9 23:40.3 Jac-Cen-Del
39 37 Bryce Hermesch, 11 23:56.5 North Decatur
40 38 Haejun Lee, 11 23:59.3 North Decatur
41 39 Aaron Schmid, 12 24:08.7 Batesville
42 40 Eli Seithel, 10 25:27.5 Milan
43 41 Nathaniel Walter, 9 33:01.0 Milan


